

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

On perusal of record it appears that, in present suit, suit summons were issued to defendant no.3 to 7. Bailiff report at Exh.42 shows that, defeated no.3 to 7 are duly served on 06/08/2025. However, till today they have not appeared before the court. Hence, I pass the following order;

ORDER

1. The suit shall proceed and heard exparte against the defendant no.3 to 7 vide order XI Rule 6(1)(a) of the Civil Procedure Code, 1908.

Date :- 18/11/2025
Place :- Pimpalgaon (B).

Sd/-xxx
(V. W. Khendad)
2nd Jt Civil Judicial Junior Division
Pimpalgaon (B)